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    Mon Jan 16 10:24:00 2012
    PEAK 25
    MXINT 28.5924721
    RESOL 0.1219484 HZ
    RESOL 0.0003050 PPM
    EXREF 3.3000000 PPM
    OBS -6659.39 HZ
    ABOBS 399784.5000000 KHZ
    NGAIN 1
    COMNT  NL-01/10/CTC/A002 1H NMR CD3OD     

NO. PPM INT(%) FREQU(HZ) J(HZ)  POSITION BAR GRAPH
1 6.83812 73.17293 2733.761 ------ 26680 ++++++++++++++
2 6.83385 78.63555 2732.054 1.707 26694 +++++++++++++++
3 6.77132 42.96957 2707.055 24.999 26899 ++++++++
4 6.75119 100.00000 2699.006 8.049 26965 +++++++++++++++++++
5 6.72556 56.76408 2688.762 10.244 27049 +++++++++++
6 6.72099 53.83788 2686.933 1.829 27064 ++++++++++
7 6.70513 25.34789 2680.592 6.341 27116 +++++
8 5.93521 75.44238 2372.794 307.798 29640 +++++++++++++++
9 5.92942 88.25918 2370.477 2.317 29659 +++++++++++++++++

10 5.86505 84.52741 2344.746 25.731 29870 ++++++++++++++++
11 5.85956 77.35695 2342.551 2.195 29888 +++++++++++++++
12 4.58024 55.24554 1831.099 511.451 34082 +++++++++++
13 4.56163 58.92457 1823.661 7.439 34143 +++++++++++
14 4.00616 13.41430 1601.593 222.068 35964 ++
15 3.98664 29.02963 1593.788 7.805 36028 +++++
16 3.97322 28.83051 1588.422 5.366 36072 +++++
17 3.95400 13.92917 1580.740 7.683 36135 ++
18 2.87112 23.10683 1147.823 432.917 39685 ++++
19 2.85770 25.33538 1142.457 5.366 39729 +++++
20 2.83085 31.37405 1131.726 10.731 39817 ++++++
21 2.81743 28.65183 1126.360 5.366 39861 +++++
22 2.53802 28.52038 1014.655 111.705 40777 +++++
23 2.51789 28.85516 1006.607 8.049 40843 +++++
24 2.49775 24.17526 998.558 8.049 40909 ++++
25 2.47762 23.32095 990.509 8.049 40975 ++++


